热胀仪
Shrink Units
2 ThermoGrip®
Ϟ❝⮰⩔ᝣ：
уᝬঔⴑ，ݕ⋒Ბ自κڣܬ，㔸ڣܬ⮰生产⢳цᒝ৹ᕧ⮰ܳ
ᕧ᜼᱘⮰�� � 6�，㐉๓䘔ܲ⮰生产সܳݜࢌ᜼᱘，䔇㔸ݶ
ტ䃐छ䔅͖㻮点Ƞ̿ݶ
䗏ʹ，Ϭʹ᫥∁㘩๋䃕ᗔϺڣܬᕓ㘩上㣣ᓃܲٱ⮰ᩢ⯶，Ꭲ

17ThermoGrip®
ISG 2430 TWK-8-FS ISG 3430 TWK-11-FS ISG 3430 TWK-11-WS
订货号 Ident No. 5111879 5110425 5111880
ᣓݢ䲎Ძ
Control panel
పᒎ
graphical
⶘䉔ऴ䛽๥ᠭ㠯ఠ
Clamping range SC
Ø 3 – 20 mm Ø 3 – 32 mm
倄䕋䧎๥ᠭ㠯ఠ
Clamping range HSS
Ø 6 – 20 mm Ø 6 – 32 mm
㏫ఴ
Coil
ద჆ᐻ，
3͖䯀热Ⰴ❳
fixed,
3  pole discs
ద჆ᐻ，
�͖䯀热Ⰴ❳
fixed,
4  pole discs
ᔗᢎ㈧㐋ࡳ㏓䭼ݢ䄣ⰷ喋1喌，
�͖䯀热Ⰴ❳
quick change system
limited upgradability (1),
4  pole discs
ᰬ๓ڣܬ䪫Ꮢ
Max. tool length
500  mm ౔ at HSK-A63
ᰬ๓ۣࢠ䪫Ꮢ
Max. cooling length
160  mm ౔ at HSK-A63
᫥ᐻࢠۣ
Cooling type
⋞ѿۣࢠ，โᒎ⠘⿷
liquid cooling, geometry independent
ᬢ䬠�Ⅰポࢠۣ
Cooling time / Liquid tank
30 s  / 28 l
ᰬ๓ᣑएᅦᄤ*
Max. machine interface*
HSK-A100
SK 50
⢳ߋ
Power
8 kW 11 kW
电⎼㺭Ⅾ
Electric current supply
400 V / 16 A / 50 Hz
โᒎᅦᄤ喋ჩY䪫Y倄喌
Dimensions ( W x D x H )
800 x 560 x 1130 mm
ϐЄ࠱㷱：
Delivery package:
 ᳰᏁᏓܬፒ̹，ڸፒԉ័᝷຃স᧹҈᝷，ݮ䭞䨴ࢠۣ-热㏫ఴ喋3�32NN喌�͖䯀热Ⰴ❳，1ߌ1͖ॗ
সۣࢠ㒕
incl. Coil 1 from 3 - 32mm, 4 pole discs, 1000 ml cooling and corrosion protection,
protective gloves and  operation manual, without tool holder/cooling adaptors
	1
 热胀ܬᳰโᒰᰬ๓65ݜNN，ख䦴ᄥࣹ㷱㏫ఴᎢᰵᬢ䬠䭼ݢȠ
(1) Shrink chuck with external diameter up to 65 mm – only with inverse coil and time limit
ᳰദᏓ㻭36䶡ܬ *
*(Tool holders ref page 36)
㘩ಷ Allrounderڔ
18 ThermoGrip®
̿͆ಷ Professional
Ꮋ，㼏ᩪࣸ᝷⼷ߔ自ڔ

19ThermoGrip®
ISG2410WK1-8-FS-BIL ISG3410WK1-11-FS-BIL ISG3410WK4-11-WS-BIL
订货号 Ident No. 5110995 5075418 5072341
ᣓݢ䲎Ძ
Control panel
పᒎ
graphical
⶘䉔ऴ䛽๥ᠭ㠯ఠ
Clamping range SC
Ø 3 – 20 mm Ø 3 – 32 mm Ø 3 – 50 mm
倄䕋䧎๥ᠭ㠯ఠ
Clamping range HSS
Ø 6 – 20 mm Ø 6 – 32 mm Ø 6 – 50 mm
㏫ఴ
Coil
ద჆ᐻ，
3͖䯀热Ⰴ❳
fixed,
3  pole discs
ద჆ᐻ，
�͖䯀热Ⰴ❳
fixed,
4  pole discs
ᔗᢎ㈧㐋छࡳ㏓ݜ热㷱
Ⱐᒰ Ø 50 NN 	1
�͖䯀热Ⰴ❳
quick change system
expandable up to Ø 50 mm (1)
4  pole discs
ᰬ๓ڣܬ䪫Ꮢ
Max. tool length
400  mm ౔ at HSK-A63 680  mm ౔ at HSK-A63
ᰬ๓ۣࢠ䪫Ꮢ
Max. cooling length
200  mm ౔ at HSK-A63 400  mm ౔ at HSK-A63
᫥ᐻࢠۣ
Cooling type
⋞ѿۣࢠፒ॥᎞，โᒎ⠘⿷
Liquid cooling with drying, geometry independent
ᬢ䬠�Ⅰポࢠۣ
Cooling time / Liquid tank
20 s  / 50 l
ᰬ๓ᣑएᅦᄤ
Max. machine interface
HSK-A100
SK 50
⢳ߋ
Power
8 kW 11 kW
电⎼㺭Ⅾ
Electric current supply
400 V / 16 A / 50 Hz
߇ࢷ⅀⾦
Air pressure
4 Bar
โᒎᅦᄤ喋ჩY䪫Y倄喌
Dimensions ( W x D x H )
800 x 560 x 1720 mm 800 x 560 x 1950 mm
ϐЄ࠱㷱：
Delivery package:
 ᳰᏁᏓܬፒ̹，ڸፒԉ័᝷຃স᧹҈᝷，ݮ䭞䨴ࢠۣ-热㏫ఴ喋3�32NN喌�͖䯀热Ⰴ❳，1ߌ1͖ॗ
সۣࢠ㒕
incl. Coil 1 from 3 - 32mm, 4 pole discs, 1000 ml cooling and corrosion protection, protective gloves
and  operation manual, without tool holder/cooling adaptors
(1) 2号㏫ఴख㘩ߌ热5)%䛹䒩热胀ܬᳰᰬ๓Ⱐᒰ25ݜNN
(1) THD Chuck up to max. 25 mm only with Coil 2 Ident No. 5129760
̿͆ಷ Professional
20 ThermoGrip®
䛹䒩ಷ Heavy Duty
ᳰܬ䔮ऴ๓⮰ࣶ䛹䒩热胀，ࢠ热সۣߌ⮰ߔ自ڔ

22 ThermoGrip®
ISG 4410 WK1-HL-11-WS        ISG 4410 WK2-HL-11-WS
订货号 Ident No. 5114881 5101927
ᣓݢ䲎Ძ
Control panel
పᒎ
graphical
⶘䉔ऴ䛽๥ᠭ㠯ఠ
Clamping range SC Ø 3 – 50 mm ( 2“)
倄䕋䧎๥ᠭ㠯ఠ
Clamping range HSS Ø 6 – 50 mm ( 2“)
㏫ఴ
Coil
ᔗᢎ㈧㐋छࡳ㏓ݜ热㷱Ⱐᒰ Ø 50 NN喋2ą喌
�͖䯀热Ⰴ❳
quick change system expandable up to Ø 50 mm ( 2")
4  pole discs
ᰬ๓ڣܬ䪫Ꮢ
Max. tool length
500 mm ౔ at HSK-A125 800 mm ౔ at HSK-A125
ᰬ๓ۣࢠ䪫Ꮢ
Max. cooling length
350 mm ౔ at HSK-A125
᫥ᐻࢠۣ
Cooling type
⋞ѿۣࢠ，โᒎ⠘⿷
Liquid cooling, geometry independent
ᬢ䬠�Ⅰポࢠۣ
Cooling time / Liquid tank
30 s  / 60l
ᰬ๓ᣑएᅦᄤ
Max. machine interface
HSK-A125
SK 50
⢳ߋ
Power
11 kW
电⎼㺭Ⅾ
Electric current supply
400 V / 16 A / 50 Hz
߇ࢷ⅀⾦
Air pressure
4 bar
โᒎᅦᄤ喋ჩY䪫Y倄喌
Dimensions ( W x D x H )
1200 x 580 x 1850 mm 1200 x 690 x 2130 mm
ϐЄ࠱㷱：
Delivery package:

䛹䒩ಷ Heavy Duty
23ThermoGrip®
型号 订货号
Designation Ident No.
MS502-HSK25 9185320
MS502-HSK32 9185341
MS502-HSK40 9185343
MS502-HSK50 9185344
MS502-HSK63 9185345
MS502-SK30 9185348
MS502-SK40 9185350
夹持范围-Ø 型号 订货号
Clamping-Ø Designation Ident No.
Ø 3 – Ø 5 mm MS502-1 9185352
Ø 6 – Ø 8 mm MS502-2 9185353
Ø 10 – Ø 12 mm MS502-3 9185354
Ø 14 – Ø 16 mm MS502-4 9185356
.4502�1㷗ᐬࣽᏀ⩔κ㏲䪫ȟ㪰෭স䲊፤ⴙ⮰热㷱ܬᳰȠѺ᜼᱘⮰
ᕓУڣᲭڢ䬔㏓ಷ号সๆ⩔䕀ȟ䒧ጓ，䕆⩔2207电⎼，᧹҈ガӫ，ҫڑ
℀Ƞ
The process secure MS502-P was developed for slim, thin-walled
and extremely short shrink chucks. The low-cost entry-level
model with its versatile application, low weight, universal
220 V-connection and simple operational concept is the ideal
step into performance class shrinking.
ឬᱛ᪜ᢚ：.4502  Technical Data: MS502
订货号
Ident No.
外形尺寸
Dimensions
 长 D 宽 W 高 H
夹持范围 Ø
Clamping range Ø
适用的柄部
Suitable tool shanks
空气压力
Air pressure
电源要求
Electric current
supply
功率
Power
kW
重量
Weight
kg
5109277  350 520 220
mm
3–16 mm (T…)
6–20 mm (TSF)
HM(SC) – 230 V/16 A 3 14
ϐ䭰࠱㷱：.4502热胀仪喋࠱᠘㏫ఴၼ喌ࣶ�͖Ⰴ❳，ԉ័᝷຃
Delivery package: shrink machine MS 502 with coil and 4 pole discs, protective gloves
䭰Т .4502�1  Accessories MS502-P
䄯᪠ऺ⮰.4502,4⮰䷺ۣ㈧㐋，৽䧯ᐻദᏓख䰬᫷䒘180cऺ ᐬ໷Ƞ࢟Ꮋ⼷ࢠۣ
Surted to the air cooling system MS502KS, the dumbbell just has to be
turned around by 180° and the cooling process can be started.
ᄻಷ䷺ۣᱦͦ.4502̿䬔ᐬࣽछⰠᣑ㷱ݜᓚಷ热㷱ᱦ上，ᆊκ䔵䙹Т，䰬 6CBS
㑕⾦⅀Ƞࢷ
The air cooler, specifically developed for the MS502, can be mounted directly

25ThermoGrip®
MS502-P ISG 1000
订货号 Ident No. 5109277 5036653
⶘䉔ऴ䛽๥ᠭ㠯ఠ
Clamping range WC Ø 3 – 16 mm
倄䕋䧎๥ᠭ㠯ఠ
Clamping range HSS – Ø 12 – 16 mm
㏫ఴ
Coil
ద჆ᐻ
fixed
ᰬ๓ڣܬ䪫Ꮢ
Max. tool length 160 mm ౔ at HSK-E50 290 mm ౔ at HSK-A63
ᰬ๓ۣࢠ䪫Ꮢ
Max. cooling length –
᫥ᐻࢠۣ
Cooling type
自♢ۣࢠ
no cooling
自♢ۣࢠ
no cooling
 ᬢ䬠ࢠۣ
Cooling time 300⻾ MS502 KS 300⻾ ISGKL 1000
ᰬ๓ᣑएᅦᄤ
Max. machine interface
HSK-E50 HSK-A100
SK 50
⢳ߋ
Power 3 kW 6,5 kW
电⎼㺭Ⅾ
Electric current supply 230 V 400 V / 16 A / 50 Hz
โᒎᅦᄤ喋ჩY䪫Y倄喌
Dimensions (W x D x H) 350 x 520 x 220 mm 390 x 310 x 640 mm
䰬㺭⮰䭰Т
Required accessories
ᳰᏁᏓܬ
tool dumbbell
㒕ࢠۣۣ䷺�ᳰദᏓܬ
tool holder /cooling adaptors
䔵䙹䭰Т
Optional accessories
䷺ۣᱦ，㻭2��33䶡
air cooler, ref page 24 and 33
㏻≺ಷ Economie
26 ThermoGrip®
Ⅰۣᱦ
Ⅰۣᱦ',4 3�00᭛̬͖ࢁ⠘⮰ᱦஔ，⩔κᔗ䕋ۣߌࢠ热ऺ⮰ܬ
ᳰȠ
The liquid cooler FKS 3400 is a separate machine for cooling
chucks which have been heated up during the shrinking process.
ϐЄ࠱㷱：1ࢠۣࡳ䭞䨴ݮ
Delivery package: 1 l cooling concentrate is included in delivery
ᰬ๓ۣࢠ䪫Ꮢ：
350 mm 在 at HSK-A63Max. cooling length:
：᫥ᐻࢠۣ 液体冷却
Type of cooling: Liquid cooling
：ᬢ䬠ࢠۣ
20 sCooling time:
Ⅰポქ䛻：
15 lTank volume:
ᰬ๓热㷱ܬᳰ：
HSK-A100 和 and SK50Max. spindle connection:
：߇ࢷ⅀⾦
Min 4 barAir pressure:
โᒎᅦᄤ喋ჩ Y 䪫 Y 倄喌：
424 x 516 x 700 mmDimensions ( W x D x  H ):
䛹䛻：
22 kgWeight:
自动：Automatic control:
型号
Designation
订货号
Ident No.
FKS3400AZ 5082588
手动：Manual control:
型号
Designation
订货号
Ident No.
FKS3400MZ 5082590
FKS 3400
LIQUID COOLER
27ThermoGrip®
䭰ТFKS 3400
Accessories FKS 3400
型号 订货号 机床接口 参考图片
Designation Ident No. Machine interface Image
FKS03-SK30/40 6773728 SK 30 / 40, CAT 30 / 40, BT 30 / 40 1
FKS03-SK50 6773729 SK50, CAT50, BT50 –
FKS03-HSK25/32 6773725 HSK-25 / 32 2
FKS03-HSK40/50 6773726 HSK-40 /50 / F63 3
1 2 3
型号 订货号
Designation Ident No.
ISGZ3400-DP-FKS 5055749
⩔κԉᠭܬᳰ౔ۣࢠᱦ䛸⮰₏⶚ѹ㒚
For holding and correct positioning of the shrink chuck on the
liquid cooler
げऴϦᱦ጑⼷႒䃪䃍，䛹䛻䒧易κ᝷ᤍ，易κ䄯㞮⾦⅀≭䛻
Ergonomic design, low weight for easy handling, easily
adjustable air flow
水冷机刀柄基座 FKS 3400
Tool holders FKS 3400
压缩气枪及软管 FKS3400
Air gun with flex tube for FKS3400
28 ThermoGrip®
䦴ᄥڔ自ߔ热胀仪 *4(3�10�8,�84
 ౔܌⻾ڱႸ᜼热胀䓳⼷
 䖫ٹ䩅䄛⮰࣮᪜䔵᠕
 ̹ц䃕ܬᳰ䓳热㔸ᢋ౻ܬᳰ
 ᰬ๓⮰Ⴕڔ特ᕓ
ភ᣻热胀仪上⮰θ㐠ⴭβ㼏
᪜ᢚネ⤲㈧㐋
Scan the QR Code to view the TDSc
System in combination with the
ThermoGrip® Shrink Machine
TDSc 䄧ं㷱㒚 Reading Unit
⠘݇⮰㟛❳Ⴕ㷱㈧㐋 	̿ݕ⩟䄣中喌
Innovative Mounting System
of the Data Carrier ( patent pending )
TDSc - DC ...㟛❳Datenträger Data Carrier
TID (12 BYTE )
EPC Speicher Memory (16 BYTE )
USB
᪜ᢚネ⤲㈧㐋 TDSc System
FULLY AUTOMATIC SHRINKING
with the ThermoGrip® shrink machine ISG3410-
WK-WS
 Fully automatic shrinking within seconds
 No incorrect input of parameters
 No overheating and burning
 of the shrink holders
 Maximum security
㟛❳中⮰热胀࣮᪜䕆䓳㈧㐋䃪㒚䔊ᣑݜ热胀仪上
 ᝬᰵ⮰Ⱔڟ᪜ᢚ，热胀≭⼷ႄה౔᪜ᢚ㟛❳中
 䄧ं㷱㒚䔊ᣑݜ热胀仪⮰64#ᣑए中
SYSTEM CONFIGURATION WITH CONNECTION
to shrink machine, shrinking parameters on the data carrier
• All relevant data for the shrink process is stored

型号
Designation
订货号
Ident No.
ISG2410
WK1
ISG2430
TLK
ISG2430
TWK
ISG2431
TLK
ISG3410
WK1
ISG3410
WK4
ISG3430
TLK
ISG3430
TLK4
ISG3430
TWK
ISG4410
WK1
ISG4410
WK2
ISGZ3410-4-WK 5106207  —  —   — —  — —
ISGZ3410-7-340 mit Gummimatte, ISGZ3410-7-340-COR mit Corian Platte
31ThermoGrip®
*4(㈧݃热胀仪⮰䭰Т
Accessories for the ISG Machine Series
蒸汽收集装置
Steam extraction unit
㧤↩ᩢ集㷱㒚᭛⠘⿷⮰230W电ࢷ，ᩢ 集ୠѹ㒚᝷ࣧߔద჆Ƞछ䄯㞮自।
㘩߇，छᰠᢎᩢ集␐㟛Ƞ
Side location extraction, separate 230 V connection; suction nozzle
positioned manually; suction capacity adjustable; replaceable
filter unit.
适合以下设备
Suitable for the following machines
型号
Designation
订货号
Ident No.
ISG2410
WK1
ISG2430
TLK
ISG2430
TWK
ISG2431
TLK
ISG3410
WK1
ISG3410
WK4
ISG3430
TLK
ISG3430
TLK4
ISG3430
TWK
ISG4410
WK1
ISG4410
WK2
ISGZ3410 3 5105890  — — —   — — — — —
XL冷却箱
XL coolant tank
三ܲͷ̬Ƞ߇㘩ࢠ๓ۣߌポ，छБࢠۣ⮰ポЏᰫᴳ۲ࢠۣ-๓⮰9ߌ
The XL tank replaces the standard tank and increases the coolant

New
33ThermoGrip®
型号 订货号
Designation Ident No.
T3-WSG/HSK63-SK30 5119635
T3-WSG/HSK63-HSK32 9102761
T3-WSG/HSK63-HSK40 9102762
T3-WSG/HSK63-HSK50 5022799
᫙ܦंܬஔछ᫥ӫ៲䮐ܬᳰ䛸⮰᫙࢟，ܬҫڣܬ᫙点౔ܬᳰ䛸䲎΋℗ᬌజ
䯪Ƞ
ᰵ䔮ऴᝬᰵᴳ۲ͧ䒠ᣑए喋)4,，4,，A#4喌⮰ദᏓ，࢟ҫ᭛ᒴ㉓⮰㷱䙹
΋易κंܦ，ᰠๆ⮰ͧ䒠ᣑए⮰ദᏓᠵ䰬჆ݢȠ
The ejection device enables broken tools to be removed easily from
chucks. Even tools where the point of breakage is in the tool holder can
be removed without difficulty.
The basic tool  holder can be adapted to all standard machine interfaces
(HSK, SK, ABS) by means of different adaptors. Even with a tight fit
(bore diameter/tool shank) the shrunk-in shanks can be removed with-
out difficulty. Further interfaces on request.
断刀取出装置
Ejection device ( Shrink machines )
for broken tools
型号 ISG ...TLK, ISG ...WK ISG ...TWK
Designation 订货号 Ident No. 订货号 Ident No.
T3-WSG/HSK32/C3 9091116 9091116 + 5054457*
T3-WSG/HSK40/C4 9091118 9091118 + 5054457*
T3-WSG/HSK50/C5 9091119 9091119 + 5054457*
T3-WSG/HSK63/C6 9091120 9091120 + 5054457*
T3-WSG/HSK80 9091121 9091121 + 5054457*
T3-WSG/HSK100 9091124 9091124 + 5054457*
T3-WSG/SK30, BT30 9128634 9128634 + 5054457*
T3-WSG/SK40, BT40 9091127 9091127 + 5054457*
T3-WSG/SK50, BT50 9091128 9091128 + 5054457*
HSK-63 转换头
Modification set from HSK-63 to ...
䭰Т Accessories
型号
Designation
订货号
Ident No.
电源要求
Electric current supply
外形尺寸
Dimensions
 长 D 宽 W 高 H
ISGK 2002 9070415 230 V / 1,6 A   270 380 120
ISGK 2002 — 程控风冷站
ISGK 2002 – Processor-controlled cooling station
*4(, 2002䷺ۣ々ᰵ͖ۣ͐ࢠѹ㒚，छ҈ͦ⼧ߔ热胀仪⮰Ⴘ㒺㶑ٱ，ҫ්
⠘䃪㒚Ƞࢁᬢ䬠छर自ࢠۣ࢟，ѹ㒚᜼ͦछ㘩Ƞࣸ጑ѹ⮰⼷ᣓࢠۣߌ
The cooling station ISGK 2002 with two additional cooling positions
is the perfect complement for the mobile shrinking machines.
It makes it possible to increase the number of cooling positions.
The double cooling station is processor-controlled, meaning that
the operating time of each cooling fan can be adjusted separately.
* 5054457 — T3-WSG / 30 x 59 ផᆁ䔵䶥
* 5054457 — T3-WSG / 30 x 59 extension neccessary
34 ThermoGrip®
隔热盘片
Pole discs one-piece
⩔κڣܬᳰ䘔স㏫ఴͷ䬠⮰ᰬҟ⮰ⷭ߇㏫䭞័
For optimal shielding of the magnetic field between coil and tool shank
型号 夹持范围-Ø ISG1000
ISG 2400
系列
ISG 3400  系列
Designation Clamping-Ø 订货号 Ident No.
Spule 1 Spule 2
ISGS1001-2 6,0 – 16 mm 5094533 – – –
ISGS2201-1 3,0 – 5,9 mm 6725758 6725758 – –
ISGS2201-2 6,0 – 12 mm – 6725759 – –
ISGS2201-3 12,1 – 20 mm – 6725760 – –
ISGS3201-0 3,0 – 5,9 mm – – 6726157 –
ISGS3201-1 6,0 – 12 mm – – 6726143 –
ISGS3201-2 12,1 – 22 mm – – 6726144 –
ISGS3201-3 22,1 – 32 mm – – 6726145 –
ISGS3401-100X27X10 Durchlass 27 mm – – – 5137388
ISGS3401-72X100X35X20*) Durchlass 35 mm – – – 5137383
ISGS3401-100X54X10 Durchlass 54 mm – – – 5137387
分体式隔热盘片
Pole discs two-piece
⩔κܳݶⰠᒰ๓κߌ热Ⱐᒰ⮰ᗱ̷ۡ
For use when the cutting diameter is bigger than the shrinking diameter
型号 夹持范围-Ø ISG1000
ISG 2400
系列
ISG 3400  系列
Designation Clamping-Ø 订货号 Ident No.
Spule 1 Spule 2
ISGS2201GT-1 3,0 – 5,9 mm 9074537 9074537 – –
ISGS2201GT-2 6,0 – 12,0 mm 9074538 9074538 – –
ISGS2201GT-3 12,1 – 20,0 mm 9074539 9074539 – –
ISGS3201GT-0 3,0 – 5,9 mm – – 9074540 –
ISGS3201GT-1 6,0 – 12,0 mm – – 9074541 –
ISGS3201GT-2 12,1 – 22,0 mm – – 9074542 –
ISGS3201GT-3 22,1 – 32,0 mm – – 9074543 –
ISGS3401GT-72X100X22X20 Durchlass 22 mm – – – 5137396
ISGS3401GT-72X100X35X20 Durchlass 35 mm – – – 5137398
ISGS3401GT-100X54X10 Durchlass 54 mm – – – 5137394
薄壁刀柄盘片
Pole discs TSF
54'຃㷱छ٭䃤热胀仪ߌ热㪰෭ಷܬᳰ，सᵣ⩔κڣܬᳰ䘔স㏫ఴ䬠⮰ⷭ߇㏫䭞័Ƞ
䔅⻹Ⰴ❳㘩๋ԉ䃭Ⴕڔȟछ䲌热㷱54'ܬᳰȠ
The TSF set allows TSF shrink chucks to be shrunk using the shrink machine.
The TSF discs provide optimal shielding of the magnetic field between coil and tool shank.
This guarantees safe and reliable shrinking of the TSF shrink chucks.
型号 夹持范围-Ø ISG1000
ISG 2400
系列
ISG 3400
系列
Designation Clamping-Ø 订货号 Ident No.
ISGS...201-TSF-SET
由Б̷䰢Т㏰᜼ 9102759  9102759 9102645
ISGS...201-TSF-SET
consists of the following parts
TVP-ISG-TSF 䉚ႄ⯾
6955194 6955194 6955194
TVP-ISG-TSF storage box
ISGS...201-TSF03 3 mm 9102727 9102727 9088924
ISGS...201-TSF04 4 mm 9102728 9102728 9088925
ISGS...201-TSF05 5 mm 9102749 9102749 9102646
ISGS...201-TSF06 6 mm 9102750 9102750 9088926
ISGS...201-TSF08  8 mm 9102752 9102752 9088927
ISGS...201-TSF10 10 mm 9102753 9102753 9088928
ISGS...201-TSF12 12 mm 9102754 9102754 9088980
ISGS...201-TSF14 14 mm 9102755 9102755 9102647
ISGS...201-TSF16 16 mm 9102756 9102756 9088981
ISGS...201-TSF18 18 mm 9102757 9102757 9102648
ISGS...201-TSF20 20 mm 9102758 9102758 9088982
ISGS3201-TSF25 25 mm – – 9088983
䭰Т Accessories
*) ㏻፤স㏫ఴ2 *4(3�00�2 ̬䊣ࣽ䉓，
䃎䉓号51297602
always delivered with coil 2 ISGS3400-2
Ident No. 5129760
35ThermoGrip®
䪫Ꮢछऄ，ᱦᷜᐻ䪫Ꮢ䄯㞮，छ㇪⶚䄯㞮㜟䰬㺭⮰ڣܬ䪫ᏒȠ
䔮⩔κᝬᰵ๥ᠭᅦᄤ，䙹ᰵ䔮ᑿ⮰ܬᳰ๥๠Ƞ
Ⅰۣᐻ热胀仪*4( ���58,স*4(��� 8,，ख䰬㺭๥๠ദᏓ
5����88,�5&3Ƞ
ᄥκजᐻ热胀仪*4(1000স*4(���5-,，䰬㺭๥๠ദᏓ
5����88,� 5&3 স 5����8�5&3Ƞ
Variable, mechanical length adjustment, can be precisely
adjusted to the required tool length.
For all clamping sizes with suitable shrink adaptor.
For water cooled shrink machines ISG ... TWK and
ISG ... WK only the basic adaptor T…-WWK/TER is needed.
An additional adaptor T...-W/TER in combination with
the basic holder T …-WWK/TER is required for the table
shrink machines ISG 1000 and ISG ... TLK.
热胀ま๥䒘ᢎ຃ҫ⩔κദ⵬䒘ᢎᏓ5ć�88,�5&3
For safe holding of the TER shrink fit collet
Suitable for basic adaptor T…-WWK/TER
转换基座，TER带长度调节
Basic adaptor TER with length adjustment
TER热胀筒夹转换套
Adaptors for shrink fit adaptors TER
型号 订货号 Ident No.
Designation ISG1000 ISG ...TLK ISG ...TWK ISG ... WK
T3-WWK/TER – – 5020330
T3-WWK/TER 5020330 5020330
+ + + – –
T3-W/55x114x70 5051118 5051118
型号 订货号
Designation Ident No.
TER 11-2 5111889
TER 16-2 5111890
TER 20-2 5111891
TER 25-2 5111892
TER 32-2 5111893
5&3 䭰Т TER Accessories
⩔κڣܬᳰ䘔স㏫ఴͷ䬠⮰ᰬҟ⮰ⷭ߇㏫䭞័
For optimal shielding of the magnetic field between
coil and tool shank
TER热胀筒夹专用隔热盘片
Pole discs for shrink fit adaptors TER
Scheiben-Ø 夹持范围-Ø DA 型号 订货号
Disc-Ø Clamping-Ø Designation Ident No.
ISG2400
Series
40 mm
03 – 06 mm ER11 ISGS2201-TER11-1 5065479
03 – 04 mm ER16 ISGS2201-TER16-1 5065474
06 – 08 mm ER16 ISGS2201-TER16-2 5065477
06 – 10 mm ER20 ISGS2201-TER20-1 5065473
03 – 04 mm ER25 ISGS2201-TER25-1 5065468
06 – 08 mm ER25 ISGS2201-TER25-2 5065470
10 – 16 mm ER25 ISGS2201-TER25-3 5065472
06 – 14 mm ER32 ISGS2201-TER32-1 5065466
16 – 20 mm ER32 ISGS2201-TER32-2 5065467
ISG3400
Series
54 mm
03 – 06 mm ER11 ISGS3201-TER11-1 5095918
03 – 04 mm ER16 ISGS3201-TER16-1 5087772
06 – 08 mm ER16 ISGS3201-TER16-2 5087773
06 – 10 mm ER20 ISGS3201-TER20-1 5087774
03 – 04 mm ER25 ISGS3201-TER25-1 5087777
06 – 10 mm ER25 ISGS3201-TER25-2 5087778
12 – 16 mm ER25 ISGS3201-TER25-3 5087779
06 – 08 mm ER32 ISGS3201-TER32-1 5087780
10 – 20 mm ER32 ISGS3201-TER32-2 5087781
T3-WWK/TER T3-W/55 x114 x 70
36 ThermoGrip®
型号 ISG ...TWK, ISG ...WK
Designation 订货号 Ident No.
T3-WWK/HSK25 9075293
T3-WWK/HSK32 9073950
T3-WWK/HSK40, (HSK-F50) 9073952
T3-WWK/HSK50, (HSK-F63) 9073953
T3-WWK/HSK63, (HSK-F80) 9073954
T3-WWK/HSK80 9073956
T3-WWK/HSK100 9073957
T3-WWK/SK30, CAT30, BT30 9073958
T3-WWK/SK40,  CAT40, BT40 9073959
T3-WWK/SK50, CAT50, BT50 9073961
T3-WWK/SK50-25, CAT50, BT50 5086758
* T3-WWKA-HSK63 5135917
T3-WWK/C3 9079542
T3-WWK/C4 9076662
T3-WWK/C5 9076663
T3-WWK/C6 9076664
T3-WWK/C8 9076907
TGK 301-WWK/100, ദᏓᐢ䪫ᱲ
6954754
 Extension of tool holders
水冷刀柄基座
Tool holders water cooled
⩔κԉᠭܬᳰ౔热胀仪上⮰₏⶚ѹ㒚
For holding and correct positioning of the shrink chuck
on the shrink machine
ᰠๆ⮰ദᏓछᵥᢚ䰬Ⅾ䃎ݢ
More tool holders available on
request
䭰Т Accessories
保护罩
Protective cover
ԉ័ᱦஔ̹㷗ᐰ㘻
For protection of the machine against dirt
辅助泵
Service pump
䒱ߕ∡⩔κ៩⾦*4(���8,热胀仪ۣࢠポ中⮰ۣࢠ⋞Ƞ
䒱ߕ∡ҫ⩔3 7Ⱐ≭电，600℗㆟ᢾⅠネ
खᰵ̬͖᧹҈ᠵ䧚
጑҈≭䛻㏒9ܲ�ࡳ䧋
ҫ⩔͐㞮1�5 7电↌Ӈ电
The service pump can be used to empty the cooling tank of ISG...WK shrink machines.
Service pump with 3 V battery, 600 mm drainage hose
Operation with 1 button
Power approx. 9 litre / min.
Power via 2 batteries Mono Type D 1,5 V ( included )
型号 订货号
Designation Ident No.
ISGP-3V-600 5021281
型号 短型  short 长型  long
Designation 订货号 Ident No.
ISG2200-SH 6725799
ISG3200-SH 9081381
ISG3200-SH 5015460
*
37ThermoGrip®
⩔κԉᠭܬᳰ౔热胀仪上⮰₏⶚ѹ㒚
For holding and correct positioning of the shrink chuck on the shrink machine
风冷刀柄基座
Tool holders air cooled
型号 ISG1000 ISG ...TLK ISG ...TLK4
Designation 订货号 Ident No.
T3-W/HSK25-40 6726042
T3-W/HSK32 6725939
T3-W/HSK40 /HSK50F,B,D 6725940
T3-W/HSK50 /HSK63F,B,D 6725941
T3-W/HSK63 /HSK80F,B,D 6725942
T3-W/HSK80 /HSK100F,B,D 6725943
T3-W/HSK100 6725938
T3-W/SK30, CAT, BT 6725958
T3-W/SK35, CAT, BT 9070411
T3-W/SK40, CAT, BT 6725944
T3-W/SK45, CAT, BT 6726005
T3-W/SK50, CAT, BT 6725945
T3-W/25, ABS25 6725933
T3-W/32, ABS32, CAPTO C3 6725934
T3-W/40, ABS40, CAPTO C4 6725935
T3-W/50, ABS50, CAPTO C5 6725936
T3-W/63, ABS63, CAPTO C6 6725937
T3-W/C8 9070950
T3-W/SCA1 6726048
T3-W/SCA2 6726050
T3-W/WE1 6725948
T3-W/WE2 6725949
倄Ꮢ 120 NN  Projection length up to 120 mm
型号 夹持范围-Ø ISG 1000 ISG 24..TLK ISG 34..TLK...
Designation Clamping-Ø 订货号 Ident No.
T3-K/3 – 5,9 3,0 – 5,9 mm 6725996 6725996 6725996
T3-K/6 – 9 6,0 – 9,0 mm 6725955 6725955 6725955
T3-K/9,1 – 12 9,1 – 12,0 mm 6725956 6725956 6725956
T3-K/12,1– 16 12,1 – 16,0 mm 6725951 6725951 6725951
T3-K/16,1– 22 16,1 – 22,0 mm – 6725953 6725953
T3-K/22,1– 32 22,1 – 32,0 mm – – 6725954
风冷罩
Cooling adaptor air cooled machine
⩔κᔗ䕋䷺ۣܬᳰ，由κ䃪䃍㇪ჲ，ۣ ఠ㐁๥ᠭ区ഋ，热䛻䕆ڔ㒕Ⴘࢠ
䓳ۣࢠ㒕⮰᪏热❳㷗䓱䕋ࣽ᪏㜟โ䘔Ƞ
For fast cooling of the heated shrink chucks. Due to the
precise design and the enclosure of the clamping area, the
heat is rapidly diverted to the outside via the fins of the adaptor.
倄Ꮢ 120 – 200 mm  Projection length 120 – 200 mm
型号 夹持范围-Ø ISG 1000 ISG 24..TLK ISG 34..TLK...
Designation Clamping-Ø 订货号 Ident No.
T3-K/3 – 5,9, L 200 3,0 – 5,9 mm 6726049 6726049 6726049
T3-K/6 – 9, L 200 6,0 – 9,0 mm 6726024 6726024 6726024
T3-K/9,1–12, L 200 9,1 – 12,0 mm 6726025 6726025 6726025
T3-K/12,1–16, L 200 12,1 – 16,0 mm 6726026 6726026 6726026
T3-K/16,1– 22, L 200 16,1 – 22,0 mm – 6726027 6726027
T3-K/22,1– 32, L 200 22,1 – 32,0 mm – – 6726028
冷却罩毛胚
Cooling adaptor blanks
型号 夹持范围-Ø 订货号
Designation Clamping-Ø Ident No.
T3-K/0-R 0 mm 6726039
T3-K/18-R 18 mm 6726031
T3-K/35-R 35 mm 6726032
䭰Т Accessories
38 ThermoGrip®
型号 订货号
Designation Ident No.
ISGF3414 5049287
型号 ISG ...-WS ISG 3410WK-WS
Designation 订货号 Ident No.
ISGS3200-1 6726141 6726141
ISGS3400-2 – 5129760
止动块
Stop block
䔅͖๥ڣ⩔κܲ׻⻧ᐻⰄ❳䔅⻹特₶⮰౦ऴȠ౔Ⰴ❳সܬᳰ⮰〛䲎ᬌ∁ឪݜ₏⶚ѹ
㒚⮰ᬢՅ，छ⩔䔅͖጑ڣ䭧ᡍ㏫ఴҫڢ჆ѹȠ
Fixture used for special applications such as two-piece pole discs.
Used as a stopper for positioning the coil when no correct positioning
between pole disc and chuck front end is possible.
䔮ऴκ：Suitable for: 2410WK, 3430TLK4-WS, 3410WK, 3410WK-WS
感应线圈
Induction coils
ᙋᏀ㏫ఴ㏿ऴᔗᢎឬᱛ，线圈2喋*4(43200�2喌ख㘩⩔κISG3410 WK-WSস
ISG3430TLK4-WSȠ
䦴ᄥ特₶Ꮐ⩔⮰㏫ఴᠵ䰬჆ݢȠ
Induction coil in combination with the quick change coil technology (... WS ...)
possible. Coil 2 (ISGS3200-2) only for the ISG3410 WK-WS and ISG3430TLK4-WS.
Special coils for special applications are available on request.
ISGS 3200-1
⩔κ for 3 – 32 mm
ISGS 3400-2
⩔κ for 32 – 50 mm
䭰Т Accessories
型号 夹持范围 Ø 订货号
Designation Clamping range Ø Ident No.
ISGS3400-1-HL THD 16mm (ϐЄ࠱㷱 Delivery package) 5019318
ISGS3400-2-HL THD 20-25 (䔵䙹 Optional) 5019540
ISGS3400-5-HL THD 32mm (䔵䙹 Optional) 5016568
用于HL重载热胀仪的线圈
Coils for HL Units
㏫ఴख䔮ऴ*4(��99�8,�)-Ƞ
Induction coils only suitable for the shrink machines ISG44XX-WK-HL.
New
可调线圈 FLEX - COIL
不用更换盘片——因为线圈能调整到所有直径范围
Adjusts itself to all diameter ranges flexibly.
No need to change ferrite discs anymore
型号
Designation
订货号
Ident
No.
ISG2410
WK1
ISG2430
TLK
ISG2430
TWK
ISG2431
TLK
ISG3410
WK1-
WS
ISG3410
WK4-
WS
ISG3430
TLK
ISG3430
TLK4-
WS
ISG3430
TWK
ISG4410
WK1
ISG4410
WK2
ISGS3400-1-FLEX 5132369 — — — —   —  — — —
39ThermoGrip®
反向热装套件  Additional kit „Inverse“
应用场合：
n ܳܯݶⰠᒰ๓κ热㷱ᳰ䘔Ⱐᒰ
n ࣹऽ热㷱ᰬ๓䔮ऴ4(ݜ,�A63ᣑए
n ϱ㘩⩔κፒᔗᢎᣑएឬᱛ⮰ᙋᏀ㏫ఴ
n 䔅⻹㏫ఴ΋छ⩔κᬕ᱋⮰*4( 3200ᱦಷ
热胀流程：
Б*4(3�108,�84ҫ⩔*4(; 3�008,�*/7຃㷱ͦҷ
 1. ᄲദᏓߌ䪫ᱲস)4,�A63ദᏓᩪڑ热胀仪
 2. ຮప1ᝬ⹦ᄲܬᳰᩪڑ
 3. ຃ࣹڑ㷱㏫ఴ
 4. ຮప2ᝬ⹦ҫ⩔䨭჆ಃద჆ຩ㏫ఴѹ㒚
喋ܬᳰ䶢〛স㏫ఴ䶢〛ᠭ᎟喌
 5. ౔㤈ࢁ中䔵᠕Ąࣹऽ热㷱ą
Application:
n Cutting edge of the tool > tool shank diameter
n Suitable for inverse shrinking up to machine interface HSK-A63
n Induction coil only possible in combination with the quick change coil
technology (...WS...)
n Induction coil also suitable for the earlier models of the ISG3200 series
Shrink process:
Example ISG3410WK-WS with inverse kit ISGZ 3400WK-INV
 1. Insert the tool holder extension together with HSK-A63 tool adaptors
 2. Position the shrink chuck as shown in Image 1
 3. Plug in the inverse coil
 4. Position the stop block shown in Image 2
(top shrink chuck = top inverse coil )
 5. Select „inverse shrinking“ in the menu
ప1：ᩪܬڑᳰ
Image1: Inserting tool adaptors
ప2：㏫ఴ჆ѹ
Image 2 : Coil positioning
䭰Т Accessories
型号 ISG3430TWK-WS ISG3430TLK-WS
Designation ISG3410WK-WS ISG3430TLK4-WS
订货号 Ident No. 订货号 Ident No.
ISGZ 3400WK-INV 5051051 –
ISGZ 3400TLK-INV – 5051052
40 ThermoGrip®
保护手套
喋䮻ᱦஔϐЄ喌
Protective gloves
(Included in delivery of machines)
ԉ័ࣸ᝷̹㷗☗ѐᝂޞѐ
For protection against possible burns and cutting injuries
型号 订货号
Ident No.Designation
ISGS309 6950431
盘片毛坯
Sintered plate blanks
⩔κ჆ݢ特₶ᅦᄤ
Customisation for special sizes
型号 订货号
Ident No.Designation
72 x 10,0 R0462301 6706744
72 x 20,0 R0462309 6706747
72 x 30,0 R0462311 5033389
固定环
喋䮻ᱦஔϐЄ喌
Clamping ring
(Included in delivery of machines)
⩔κាⰄ❳ద჆౔㏫ఴ中
For secure holding of the pole disc inside the coil
型号 订货号
Ident No.Designation
VA662-10 6947666
䭰Т Accessories
型号 ISG ... TWK ISG ... WK
Designation 订货号 Ident No.
Synergy 905/1 5085078
冷却添加剂
喋1-ॗ࠱౔8,㈧݃䃪ำ中喌
Coolant concentrate
emulsion, 1 l
(1 l included in delivery
of WK machines)
ᳰ̹生䨴ܬκԉ័⩔ݮࢠۣ
Coolant concentrate emulsion for protection of clamping chucks
against corrosion
清洗剂
喋5 9 1-喌
Cleaner for machines and systems
(5 liter)
⩔κࢠۣ⋍⌱ݹ⋟ࢠۣ∔ߌ⁍ڹ⋞㈧㐋
For cleaning and disinfecting the coolant system before refilling
型号 ISG ... TWK ISG ... WK
Designation 订货号 Ident No.
Techniclean MTC 43/5 5046778
Cleaner for machines and systems
⩔κࢠۣ⋍⌱ݹ⋟ࢠۣ∔ߌ⁍ڹ⋞㈧㐋
For cleaning and disinfecting the coolant system before refilling
41ThermoGrip®
㷱ܬ䪫Ꮢ䄯㞮ஔ
Length Adjusting Sleeve
La
d
10
15
20
25
30
T3-LS...
d
直径
Tool
La 型号
Designation
订货号
Ident No.
3 mm 5 – 25 mm T3-LS0300-5-25 5021284
3 mm 30 – 50 mm T3-LS0300-30-50 5032090
4 mm 5 – 25 mm T3-LS0400-5-25 5021285
4 mm 30 – 50 mm T3-LS0400-30-50 5032091
5 mm 5 – 25 mm T3-LS0500-5-25 5021286
5 mm 30 – 50 mm T3-LS0500-30-50 5032092
6 mm 10 – 35 mm T3-LS0600-10-35 5021287
6 mm 35 – 60 mm T3-LS0600-35-60 5032093
8 mm 10 – 35 mm T3-LS0800-10-35 5021288
8 mm 35 – 60 mm T3-LS0800-35-60 5032094
10 mm 15 – 50 mm T3-LS1000-15-50 5021289
10 mm 35 – 60 mm T3-LS1000-35-60 5032095
12 mm 15 – 50 mm T3-LS1200-15-50 5021290
16 mm 30 – 65 mm T3-LS1600-30-65 5032102
䪫Ꮢ䄯㞮ネ⩔κ۲⶚≷჆ڣܬѤܬܦᳰ⮰䪫ᏒȠᄲᣔᱲ⼧㜟㺭Ⅾ⮰ᅦ
ᄤᎢ䨭㉓，♢ऺាڣܬᳰ䘔ᩪڑ热胀ܬᳰ⮰↵ႀ，̷ࢷ㜟ൽ᫅₎ᣔ
❳，䶢ѻڣܬᎢ䨭㉓，♢ऺߌ热ܬᳰ，̷ڣܬ㥩ֈ₎࢟㷱ܬႸ᜼Ƞ
The length adjusting sleeve makes it possible to determine exactly
how far the cutting tools protudes out of the shrink chuck. The slide
is adjusted to the required length and clamped in.
The cutting tool is then inserted into the bore hole, pressed against
the plastic stop and clamped. This way the cutter is inserted into
the hot shrink chuck up to the stop.
长度预调 LENGTH PRESETTING
n  䄯᪠㇪Ꮢd0�05NN喋ᰠ倄㇪Ꮢ㺭Ⅾ，䄣ҫ⩔ࢁ⠘≷䛻䃪ำ）
n  ᰬ๓≷䛻䪫Ꮢ300NN，ᠵ䰬छ≷ڢႯ䪫Ꮢ
n  䪫Ꮢ䶰䄯仪ፒܬᅂԉ័ߋ㘩
n  Adjustment accuracy +/- 0.05 mm (for maximum accuracy,
    please use separate adapter)
n  total measuring length 300 mm, other lengths on request
n  Increased safety due to end position detection of the
    length preset
New
42 ThermoGrip®
低价—高效
䔅⻹䶰䄯㷱㒚由κ䃪䃍ガࢁ，⩔䕀Ꭻ∇ఌ㔸䶰䄯᜼᱘ᲭͦѺᏵȠܬᳰ⮰
㷱ܬ䪫ᏒछБࢁ⠘⮰䶰䄯Ƞ
应用广泛
䔅⻹䶰䄯㷱㒚䔮⩔κᝬᰵᴳ۲⮰䪫Ꮢ䶰䄯仪Ƞ
节省成本
由κҫ⩔ガࢁ，ఌₐछ㞮Ⱝ᧹҈ᬢ䬠，㔸̀䔄छБ౔倄㇪Ꮢ㷱ܬᅦᄤ㺭
Ⅾᬢԉ䃭጑㞦ႵڔȠ
Low price – big effect
The ThermoGrip® measuring adaptor is the low cost entry into
presetting and is characterised by its simple handling and
versatility. The length in the tool holder can be preset indepen-
dently of the clamping device.
One for all
The ThermoGrip® measuring adaptor works on all standard
length presetting machines.
Cost reduction
Due to the simple handling, time can be saved. The ThermoGrip®
measuring adaptor guarantees process security in production
due to higher dimensional accuracy at the length presetting.
㷱ܬ䪫Ꮢ䶰䄯᷾
Measuring Adaptor for Length Presetting
T3-M...
d1
[mm]
SW L
[mm]
型号
Designation
订货号
Ident No.
6 2,5 80 T3-M0600 6725959
8 3,0 80 T3-M0800 6725962
10 4,0 80 T3-M1000 6725963
12 5,0 80 T3-M1200-SW5 6726111
14 5,0 80 T3-M1400-SW5 6726112
16 6,0 80 T3-M1600 6725967
18 6,0 80 T3-M1800 6725968
20 8,0 80 T3-M2000 6725969
25 8,0 80 T3-M2500 6725970
32 8,0 80 T3-M3200 6725971
使用方法：
䶰䄯 喋᷾#喌ᩪ 䪫Ꮢ䄯㞮㳦͉Ƞڑ᫥᣾ڙᳰ喋A喌䛸Ꭲᄲܬڑ
喋$喌ᩪڣܬ 䶰䄯ڑ 喋᷾#喌䛸䲎Ƞ
౔ᄥܬ仪上䕆䓳᫷䒘䶰䃪ஔ䄯㞮䪫Ꮢȟ䄯㞮㳦͉，㣣ᓃᝬ䰬⮰ᅦᄤȠ
 䪫Ꮢ䶰䄯᷾Ƞܬ㷱ܦं
䄯㞮中䰬㔯㭽ጚᐮᅦᄤ喋- � 80 NN喌，㺭Ϻᕧ䪫中ࣧۻ，ᰬ ㏴㣣ᓃ჊䭱
䪫ᏒȠڣܬ
∔ᘻ：ं 䶰䄯ܦ 喋᷾#喌ᬢ䄣ࠫ᫷䒘，॒ ݅цᒝ৹ᅦᄤȠ
ᰬऺ，ᄲڣܬ喋$喌Ϻ䶰䄯 喋᷾#喌中ᠫڹ，ܦ热㷱ܬڑᳰ喋A喌Ƞ
Measurement process
The measuring adaptor (B) is put into the ThermoGrip® shrink
chuck (A) and locks into the hexagon of the length presetting
screw.
The tool (C) is inserted into the measuring adaptor (B).
By turning the measuring adaptor (B) the tool length is determined
via the adjusting screw in the check by the help of a presetting
device.
The measuring adaptor (B) is then taken out of the ThermoGrip®
shrink chuck.
The differential dimension (L) (L = 80 mm) has to be considered
during adjusting. This stored value has to be deducted from the
total length.
Tip: Take care not to turn the measuring adaptor (B) when taking
it out. Otherwise the length adjusting screw is displaced and the
total length is readjusted.
As a last step you put the tool (C) without measuring adaptor into
the counterbore of the ThermoGrip® shrink chuck (A) and shrink it
on the ISG machine of your own choice.
43ThermoGrip®
̳⩔㷱ܬ䪫Ꮢ䶰䄯 喋᷾.2- 1 + 2 䕆䕿喌
Universal Measuring Adaptor ( MQL 1 + 2 Channel )
T3-M...
型号
Designation
d1
[mm]
d2
[mm]
l1
[mm]
l2
[mm]
l3
[mm]
l4
[mm]
SW1 SW2 SW3 订货号
Ident No.
T3-M0600/0001 6 25 115 80 50 10 2,0 1,5 – 5046404
T3-M0600/0002 6 25 115 80 50 10 3,0 2,5 – 5046406
T3-M0600/0003 6 25 115 80 50 10 4,0 – – 5046407
T3-M0800/0001 8 25 115 80 50 10 2,0 1,5 – 5046461
T3-M0800/0002 8 25 115 80 50 10 3,0 – – 5046462
T3-M0800/0003 8 25 115 80 50 10 4,0 – – 5046463
T3-M1000/0001 10 25 115 80 50 10 2,0 1,5 – 5046464
T3-M1000/0002 10 25 115 80 50 10 4,0 3,0 – 5046466
T3-M1200/0001 12 25 115 80 50 10 3,0 2,0 1,5 5046468
T3-M1200/0002 12 25 115 80 50 10 5,0 4,0 – 5046469
T3-M1400/0001 14 25 115 80 50 10 3,0 2,0 1,5 5046470
T3-M1400/0002 14 25 115 80 50 10 5,0 4,0 – 5046471
T3-M1600/0001 16 25 120 85 55 10 3,0 2,0 1,5 5046472
T3-M1600/0002 16 25 120 85 55 10 6,0 5,0 4,0 5046473
T3-M1800/0001 18 30 120 85 55 10 3,0 2,0 1,5 5046474
T3-M1800/0002 18 30 120 85 55 10 6,0 5,0 4,0 5046475
T3-M2000/0001 20 30 135 90 65 10 4,0 3,0 2,0 5046476
T3-M2000/0002 20 30 135 90 65 10 8,0 5,0 – 5046477
T3-M2500/0001 25 35 140 100 70 10 4,0 3,0 2,0 5046478
T3-M2500/0002 25 35 140 100 70 10 8,0 5,0 – 5046479
T3-M3200/0001 32 45 150 100 70 10 4,0 3,0 2,0 5046480
T3-M3200/0002 32 45 150 100 70 10 8,0 5,0 – 5046482
l2
l2
l3
d
1
d
2
d
1
l 1
l4
SW3
SW2
SW1
44 ThermoGrip®
DIN 69893 DIN ISO7388 -1 DIN ISO7388 -2
HSK-A HSK-E HSK-F AD BT
HSK-A63 HSK-E25 HSK-F40 AD40 BT40
HSK-E32
HSK-E40
HSK-E50
TSF
T
&3ಷ热胀ま๥
ER Shrink Fit Adaptor
ER
ER11
ER16
ER20
ER25
ER32
TER
热胀ܬᳰᕧ㻴  Shrink Chucks Overview
DIN 69893 ANSI B5.50 DIN ISO7388 -1 DIN ISO7388 -2
HSK-A HSK-C HSK-E HSK-F CAT AD ADB BT
HSK-A32 HSK-C32 HSK-E25 HSK-F40 CAT 40 Inch AD30 ADB40 BT30
HSK-A40 HSK-C40 HSK-E32 HSK-F63 CAT 40 AD40 ADB50 BT40
HSK-A50 HSK-C50 HSK-E40 CAT 50 Inch BT50
HSK-A63 HSK-C63 HSK-E50 CAT 50
HSK-A80 HSK-E63
HSK-A100
45ThermoGrip®